目	 	 	 	 	录
Directory
        一、产品优势	 Product advantage
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	二、应用 Application
        三、额定值 Rating
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	四、标记 Marking
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	五、产品数据表 Part number list
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	六、规格和测试方法 Specifications and test methods

    3-2. 额定电压Rated voltage
                   X1 : AC500V(r.m.s.)      Y1 : AC500V(r.m.s.)
    3-3. 产品编码结构Part number configuration
四、标记Marking                    	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (Example)
    4-1 .商标   trademark
    4-2.材质material       B：Y5P  E：Y5U
    4-3. 标称容量及公差Type name Nominal capacitance and Tolerance。
          K：±10%     M：±20%
    4-4: 额定电压Rated Voltage : X1:500~  Y1: 500~ �
4-5：安规认证列在标签上。Safety certification is listed on the label。
WEIDY
B471K
X1:500～
Y1:500～
五、产品数据表 Part number list
T.C
Cap
(pF)
Cap
Tol.
Customer
Part
Number
WEIDY
Part Number
Dimension (mm)
Size
code
Pack
qty.
(pcs) L	 W	 T
B	 100	 ±10% 	 SMB101K5AES25R	 11.4±0.5 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
B	 150	 ±10% 	 SMB101K5AES25R	 11.4±0.5	 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
B	 220	 ±10% 	 SMB221K5AES25R	 11.4±0.5	 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
B	 330	 ±10% 	 SMB33!K5AES25R	 11.4±0.5	 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
B	 470	 ±10% 	 SMB471K5AES25R	 11.4±0.5	 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
E	 680	 ±20% 	 SME681K5AES25R	 11.4±0.5	 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
E	 820	 ±20% 	 SME821K5AES25R	 11.4±0.5	 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
E	 1000	 ±20% 	 SME102M5AES25R	 11.4±0.5	 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
E	 1500	 ±20% 	 SME152M5AES25R	 11.4±0.5	 6.0±0.5 2.6±0.2	 ES	 2500
六、规格和测试方法 Specifications and test methods
6. Specifications and test methods
No	 Item	 Specification	 Test	method
1	 工作温度范围
Operating
Temperature
-40~+125°C
2	 外观
Appearance
无缺陷或异常
No defects or
abnormalities
目视检查
Visual inspection.
3	 尺寸
 Dimensions
尺寸在规定范
围内
 Within the
specified
dimension.
使用卡尺或千分尺
Using calipers and micrometers.
4	 介电强度
Dielectric strength
无缺陷或异常
No defects or
abnormalities.
在两根引线之间施加AC4000V试验电压达60秒时，电容器
不应有任何损坏。
The capacitor shall not be damage when AC4000V(r.m.s.) is
applied between the terminations for 60 s.
5	 绝缘电阻